8/13/03 11:21 PAGE 3/4 RightFAX

lectronic Version v07						
tylesheet Version v02						
			02534868			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		CATION NUMBE	R
			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	AT A			Alada da sense da sera		
Name			Execution Date			
Alianna J. Maren		2003	-08-04			
Stanley V. Campbell 2		2003	-08-04			
Name EagleForce Assocaites, Inc.	gleForce Assocaites, 1616 Anderson Road,		Internal Address	City McLean	State/Country VIRGINIA	Code 22102
CORRESPONDENCE D. FAX NUMBER: 703-917- Correspondence will be s When the customer num	8746 <i>sent via US Maii whe</i> ber has been provide le USPTO.		•		correspondence data	a from the
official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	037829		A.4			
CUSTOMER NUMBER:			DGPerry			<u></u>
			DGPerry 2003-08-04			
CUSTOMER NUMBER: NAME OF PERSON SIG						

09/09/2003 GTDN11 00000140 10604705

01. FC:8021

40.00 OP

EagleForce Associates, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alianna J. Maren, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 13603 Bentley Circle, Woodbridge, VA 22192, has Invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled Knowledge Discover Apparatus and Method, and executed by EagleForce Associates, Inc. on date herewith:

AND WHEREAS EagleForce Associates, Inc. residing at 1616 Anderson Road, Suite 106, McLean, VA 22102, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of zero dollars paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. *Give Aay of September* IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28th day of August 2003.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

On $\underline{\longrightarrow}$ before me personally appeared $\underline{M_{ianna}}$ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Bone (Illa

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 013954 FRAME: 0368

EagleForce Associates, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanley V. Campbell, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at 9123 John Way, Fairfax Station, VA 22039, has Invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled Knowledge Discover Apparatus and Method, and executed by EagleForce Associates, Inc. on date herewith;

AND WHEREAS EagleForce Associates, Inc. residing at 1616 Anderson Road, Suite 106, McLean, VA 22102, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of zero dollars paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONX WHEREOF, I herennto set my hand this 28th day of August 2003.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

STATE OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

On $\leq ch \leq 3$ $\geq coc' \leq d$ before me personally appeared $\leq d \leq coche \leq coche \leq d$ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

My Comm. Exps. net 2007

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

malen

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 013954 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 08/13/2003